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Ariyanna Orosco Amity - Gr10

Ruby Spadone Fairfield Ludlowe - Gr12
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Samantha Bull Granby - Gr11

Samantha Yap Stamford - Gr9

Amanda Grano Rham - Gr12

Taylor McCormick Somers - Gr10

Ariyanna Orosco Amity - Gr10

Lindsey Turgeon South Windsor - Gr9

Ruby Spadone Fairfield Ludlowe - Gr12

Brenda Leite Danbury - Gr9

Kristina Topper Northwestern - Gr9

Lisa Hoang Hall - Gr11

Anna Vladimiskaya Brien McMahon - Gr11

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

2020 CIAC State Open and Girls Invitational [CT]
Girls HS

106



XXXXX

Juliana Murcia Maloney - Gr10

Karla Flores Montville - Gr9

Alden Johnson Wethersfield - Gr12

Jenna Topper Northwestern - Gr9

Kaleigh Carillos Norwalk - Gr9

Savannah Vanase Norwich Free Academy - Gr11
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Janice Williams Northwestern - Gr11

Gabriela Boucher Conard - Gr10

Annika Santos Ledyard - Gr9

Christianna Morley Berlin - Gr10

Sydney Meikle Conard - Gr9

Amanda Walker Rocky Hill - Gr9

Sabrina Sedor Stafford - Gr10

Valerie Turgeon South Windsor - Gr9

Julianna Morris Pomperaug - Gr9

Lennie Lolo Norwich Free Academy - Gr11

Destiny Mateo Norwich Free Academy - Gr11

Makhia James New Britain - Gr11
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Anala Smith Shelton - Gr10

Olivia Hedley South Windsor - Gr10

Lily Schwartz Northwestern - Gr12

Mary Morley Berlin - Gr9

Emily De Souza Amity - Gr9

Virgina Juarbe Waterford - Gr12

Linda Holeman Ledyard - Gr9

Eva Hummel South Windsor - Gr10
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Emma Alford Conard - Gr11

Cassandra Roman New London - Gr10

Sofia Guarino Haddam-Killingworth - Gr11

Autumn Stancel Windham - Gr11

Simona Barbagallo Plainville - Gr12

Monica Silva New Britain - Gr12

Camryn Brown Amity - Gr9

Saffron Guadiosi Windsor - Gr12

Isabella Williams Granby - Gr12

Ashley Wood New Fairfield - Gr9

Sydney Dameron Griswold - Gr10

Claire Keene Rham - Gr10
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Aida Flores Montville - Gr11

Brianna Seixas Guilford - Gr9

Yanilis Castillo New Britain - Gr11

Makayla Thorpe Windsor - Gr10

Ailani Small Gilbert - Gr10

Gianalece Crespo Windsor - Gr11

Nolyette Ortiz Verastequi Windham - Gr10

Ella Nichols Bristol Eastern - Gr11

Callie Jessop Griswold - Gr10
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Baylee Gagneir Montville - Gr10

Olivia Cicarelli Killingly - Gr9

Hayden Richardson EO Smith - Gr10

Ashley Reed Southington - Gr11

Claire Jackson Amity - Gr12

Julia Prezch Farmington - Gr9

Cawidminda Felix Norwich Free Academy - Gr12

Mayiki Plainbull Norwich Free Academy - Gr9

Natalia Chorzepa Berlin - Gr10

Samantha Hall Suffield/Windsor Locks - Gr9
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Emily Berrios Windsor - Gr11

Dessiray Taylor Montville - Gr11

Jacklyn Smith Trumbull - Gr11

Caroline Gonzalez garcia Windham - Gr10
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Natalia Morris Manchester - Gr9

Zayuri Castaneda East Haven - Gr10
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2020 CIAC Girls’ State Wrestling Invitational 
February 28 & 29, 2020 

The Floyd Little Athletic Center (Hillhouse HS) in New Haven 
480 Sherman Parkway New Haven CT  06511 

Friday, February 28, 2020
12PM—1PM  Registration & Weight Check--wrestlers and coaches only at rear entrance 
1:45PM  Weigh-Ins by weight class in Auditorium 
Hair, nails and skin will be checked--have current & proper state physician’s form for any skin condition 
2:15PM  Coaches Meeting/Scratch Meeting in Auditorium 
2:30PM  Doors Open for spectators—front entrance only (please do not arrive before 2:30PM) 
4:30PM  Championship Round of 32—if needed     est 16 bouts 2 mats 
5:30PM*  Championship Round of 16  est 32 bouts 2 mats 
6:30PM*  First Round Consolations  est 16 bouts 2 mats 

 Estimated finish time of 8:30PM 

Saturday, February 29, 2020

8:30AM  School opens—front entrance for all (wrestlers with pass, coaches & spectators) 
9:30AM—10AM  Weight Check (1 additional pound allowance from Friday) 
10:00AM  Weigh-Ins by weight class (trainer’s room)—Be on time! 
11:00AM  Championship Quarterfinals  40 bouts  4 mats 
12:00PM  Consolation Round of 8  est 24 bouts  4 mats 
 1:15PM  Championship Semifinals  20 bouts      2 mats (mats 5 & 6) 

 Top Half of bracket on Mat 5 & Lower Half of bracket on Mat 6 
 1:15PM  Consolation Quarterfinals  20 bouts      2 mats (mats 7 & 8) 
 2:30PM*  Consolation Semifinals  20 bouts  3 mats 
 3:45PM  Third Place & Fifth Place Finals  20 bouts  3 mats 
 4:45PM  Parade of Past Champions, Introductions of Finalists & National Anthem 
 5:00PM  2020 Championship Finals (starting weight class will be determined by draw 
 7:00PM  Estimated Finish Time 
Presentation of Awards will take place after each medal round set of bouts, delayed 1 match (ie 120 
pound awards will be presented after the 126 pound medal matches—medalists must be present to 
receive award) 
*indicates estimated time, and may start earlier/later.  Firm times listed for semis and finals will not start earlier

1. IF YOUR WRESTLER IS AN EARLY SCRATCH, PLEASE CONTACT Dave Nowakowski at (860) 705-2629
or nowakowski@sbcglobal.net so that brackets may be adjusted.  
2. If your wrestler is not present when his weight class is called for weigh-ins, he will be disqualified. Please be on
time.  If you are experiencing an emergency delay due to traffic, please call Dave Nowakowski at (860) 705-2629, 
and the decision of the CIAC wrestling committee will be final. This is not the “I’m a fan who needs directions” 
phone number. 
3. Medals will be awarded to the top 6 finishers in each weight class.  Wrestler must be present to receive medal. An
“Outstanding Wrestler Award” will be presented. 



4. Coaches passes will be determined based on the number of entries for the State Open and the Girls 
Invitational.  As in the past, each team receives 2 coaches passes and 1 manager pass for the event. Any 
team that qualifies more than 4 wrestlers for the Open will receive a 3rd pass.  In addition, any team that 
enters more than 2 female wrestlers will receive an additional coach pass. Under no circumstance will 
more than 4 coaching passes be issued to any school.  Additional coach passes for certified coaches in 
appropriate attire may be purchased at registration.  As with the State Open, only certified coaches in 
proper attire may be in the corner coaching. Please note that due to both events being held concurrently, 
the chances of multiple wrestlers from the same team competing at the same time are increased.  Referees 
will be instructed NOT to hold any matches for coaches who are occupied by another bout on another 
mat, as presence within the facility meets the requirement.  
 
 

Spectator Information 
Tickets: Two sessions (Friday and Saturday). Ticket prices for each session are as follows: Children 5 & under: 
Free.  Students Grade 1-12 and Senior Citizens 65 & older: $5. All other adults: $10 
  
Admit times: Spectators must use front entrance only. Please do not arrive prior to 2:30PM on Friday (wrestling 
starts at 3:15PM) or prior to 8:30AM Saturday (wrestling starts at 10AM). 
  
Valuables: Do not leave valuables unattended.  You are responsible for your own items. 
  
Food drink:  No food or drink may be brought into the field house.  Bottled water is permitted. A concession stand 
and seating for dining is located adjacent to the ticket booth. 
  
Seating: Spectators must be seated in bleachers, or may stand along outer perimeter at the end of the field house 
where no seats are located.  Do not obstruct other spectators. Do not block walkways. Only certified coaches, active 
wrestlers and managers with credentials are permitted inside the roped-off area. 
  
On line scoring:  Wrestling may be followed either in the field house using a smartphone or at home on your 
computer using Kap Wrestling at www.kapwrestling.net or at Flowrestling.com via “FloArena” 
  
Live video:  Wonderful live video of the championship finals was provided in 2019 by NFHS Sports Network, and 
we expect them to offer the same in 2020.   
 



2020 CIAC Girls Invitiational Tournament Entries
First Name Last Name Team Weight Class Grade
Ariyanna Orosco Amity 99 10
Ruby Spadone Fairfield Ludlowe 99 12
Samantha Bull Granby 106 11
Amanda Grano RHAM 106 12
Lisa Hoang Hall 106 11
Brenda Leite Danbury 106 9
Taylor McCormick Somers 106 10
Kristina Topper Northwestern 106 9
Lindsey Turgeon South Windsor 106 9
Anna Vladimiskaya Brien McMahon 106 11
Samantha Yap Stamford 106 9
Kaleigh Carillos Norwalk 113 9
Karla Flores Montville 113 9
Alden Johnson Wethersfield 113 12
Juliana Murcia Maloney 113 10
Jenna Topper Northwestern 113 9
Savannah Vanase Norwich Free Academy 113 11
Gabriela Boucher Conard 120 10
Makhia James New Britain 120 11
Lennie Lolo Norwich Free Academy 120 11
Destiny Mateo Norwich Free Academy 120 11
Sydney Meikle Conard 120 9
Christianna Morley Berlin 120 10
Julianna Morris Pomperaug 120 9
Annika Santos Ledyard 120 9
Sabrina Sedor Stafford 120 10
Valerie Turgeon South Windsor 120 9
Amanda Walker Rocky Hill 120 9
Janice Williams Northwestern 120 11
Emily De Souza Amity 126 9
Olivia Hedley South Windsor 126 10
Linda Holeman Ledyard 126 9
Eva Hummel South Windsor 126 10
Virgina Juarbe Waterford 126 12
Mary Morley Berlin 126 9
Lily Schwartz Northwestern 126 12
Anala Smith Shelton 126 10
Emma Alford Conard 132 11
Simona Barbagallo Plainville 132 12
Camryn Brown Amity 132 9
Sydney Dameron Griswold 132 10



2020 CIAC Girls Invitiational Tournament Entries
First Name Last Name Team Weight Class Grade
Saffron Guadiosi Windsor 132 12
Sofia Guarino Haddam-Killingworth 132 11
Claire Keene RHAM 132 10
Cassandra Roman New London 132 10
Monica Silva New Britain 132 12
Autumn Stancel Windham 132 11
Isabella Williams Granby 132 12
Yanilis Castillo New Britain 145 11
Gianalece Crespo Windsor 145 11
Aida Flores Montville 145 11
Callie Jessop Griswold 145 10
Ella Nichols Bristol Eastern 145 11
Nolyette Ortiz Verastequi Windham 145 10
Brianna Seixas Guilford 145 9
Ailani Small Gilbert 145 10
Makayla Thorpe Windsor 145 10
Ashley Wood New Fairfield 145 9
Natalia Chorzepa Berlin 160 10
Olivia Cicarelli Killingly 160 9
Cawidminda Felix Norwich Free Academy 160 12
Baylee Gagneir Montville 160 10
Samantha Hall Suffield/Windsor Locks 160 9
Claire Jackson Amity 160 12
Mayiki Plainbull Norwich Free Academy 160 9
Julia Prezch Farmington 160 9
Ashley Reed Southington 160 11
Hayden Richardson EO Smith 160 10
Emily Berrios Windsor 182 11
Caroline Gonzalez garcia Windham 182 10
Jacklyn Smith Trumbull 182 11
Dessiray Taylor Montville 182 11
Ruby Camejo New Haven 235 12
Zayuri Castaneda East Haven 235 10
Natalia Morris Manchester 235 9


